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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten
zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,
following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable
regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour installation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concemnées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu yka3aHusl BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTanaumsTa/MoHTaxa

WHcTanaumsta/MoHTaxbT Tpsibea 1a ce U3BbpLLBA OT SINLEH3VpaH
3a paBoTuTeE CreLmManicT B CbOTBETCTBIE C HACTOSILLIOTO
PBKOBOACTEO U C MPUIOCKUMUTE pasnopentu.

[cs] Duilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni pokyn( uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpist provést odborny pracovnik s pfisluSnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

linstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installatar
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég uTrodEigEIg yia TNV eykaTdoTaon/cuvapuoAdynon
H eykatdoTaon/TotroBéTnon TTPETTEl VO avaTIOETAI OE EKTTAIDEUEVO
IO TIG GUYKEKPIPEVES EPYOTIEG TEXVIKO TIPOOWTTIKG E TAPNCN QUTWV
TWV 0dNYIWV KABWG KAl TwV OXETIKWY TTPOBIAYPOPWV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib Iabi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin t6ihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes elirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 86083690m3560 80010010700 06LESMSE300LMZ0lL/BMBESg0bsNZ0l
0BLESESE0S/8MBESI0 9BLos 3obbmMngmeagls LyBnBamgdnlionzals cosd3dmmo
3350m0330301M0 3gMLimBagmnls 8ng, BmJBacon asbsfglinLs cos3000.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo / montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi $ios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojanciy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot So instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.
[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal giennomfares av autoriserte
installatgrer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykonaé specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcji
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagbes importantes relativas a instalagdo/montagem

Ainstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescrigoes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3aHusi O NOAKITHOYEHNUIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakrto4eHne/MoHTaX A0MKHbI BbINOMHATE TOMbKO CreumanmcTbl,
MMEOLLIME [IOMYCK K BbIMOMHEHWIO Takux paboT, npu cobnogeHnmn
TpebOoBaHMIA STOM UHCTPYKLMN U AENACTBYIOLLIMX HOPM W MpaBun.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajuce sa inStalacie/montaze
Intalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odborny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pri¢om musi dodrziavat’ pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo

Intalacijo/montazo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montaZzu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlas¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen méste utforas av en behdrig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili Snemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina misaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan igsbu kilavuz ve gegerli ydnetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapilmaldir.

[uk] BaxknuBi BKasiBKu LLOAO YCTaHOBKU/MOHTaXy
BcTaHOBNEHHS/MOHTaX NOBWHHI BUKOHYBaTW dhaxisLy, LLO AOMNYLLEH
[0 BUKOHAHHSI TakvX po0iT, i3 4OTPUMaHHSIM LET IHCTPYKLUT Ta Ajtoumx
npunucise.

[zh] REFEHWEEIRR
LEANER TERRRAETIFT T A RHT,
ERRE T A G BIIUTIEMAIERER
aaaillfcus Al Aals claadis [ar]
Al il gl e s e cJanlly 4l 7 seme (anadie 8 (e genill/aS S o o g

35 el 0 3 pga s [fa]
&ls%‘,:‘-_\w 5 el IS ol e@lq)@ﬁg\dﬁd;ﬁhﬁg\% 5L gafCual
5 aladl ada sy ye ) s 4

[az] Quragdinima

Qurasdirima isinin yerina yetirilmasi salahiyyatli bir mitexassis
terefinden va miivafiq gaydalara uygun olaraq apariimalidir.
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Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande £ Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine 2 Osservazioni
Descripcién Numero el ordenar ) < Observaciones
Aciklamalar Ordering no. : DN: % Notlar

AR

HHEEHEEEBEE

L0000 jlaolQ

2 |Schraube M 3,5 x 12 (6x) 7 736 700 684 HEEEEEEEEN
3 | Gehéuseoberteil blau everp 8718 583 355 HEEEEEEEEE
4 |Modultrager weil® everp 8718 586 090 HEEEEEEEEE
5 |Sicherungseinsatz 5x20 6,3AT230V (10X) 8718578518 HEEEEEEEEN
6 | Sicherungshalter-Kappe everp 87182213580 HEEEEEEEEE
7 |Anschlussklemme 3-pol Netz wei} everp 7 747 023 981 HEEEEEEEEE
8 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. SF50 rosa everp 8718 586 071 HEEEEEEEEE
9 |Kabelbaum Power HV 1270 Ferrit everp 8718 592 373 HEEEEEEEEE
11 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol orange 17B18 everp 8718 590 270 HEEEEEEEEE

12 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol gelb everp 7 747 026 994 HEEEEEEEEE

13 | Anschlussklemme 4-pol viol. SH | Mischer 7 747 023 966 HEEEEEEEEE

14 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol.PS Pumpe grau ever 7 747 023 985 HEEEEEEEEE

15 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PZ Pumpe violett 7 747 023 986 HEEEEEEEEE

16 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. PH griin everp 7 747 023 983 HEEEEEEEEE

18 | Anschlussklemme 3-pol. rot everp 8718 586 111 HEEEEEEEEE

19 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol WA maigriin everp 7 747 023 154 HEEEEEEEEE

20 |Anschlussklemme 2-pol R5 blau everp 7 747 027 014 HEEEEEEEEE

21 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol grau FW 7 747 026 992 HEEEEEEEEE

22 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol toro EV Klemme 7 747 026 991 HEEEEEEEEE

23 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol. orang RC everp 7 747 023 151 HEEEEEEEEE

24 | Anschlussklemme 2-pol. weiss everp 7 747 023 129 HEEEEEEEEE

30 |Zugentlastung f. Regelgerat (10x) everp 8718 583 348 HEEEEEEEEE

31 |Leiterplatte MC110 S13 blau everp 7 736 606 265 HEEEEEEEEE

34 |Leitung Set Bus BC110-IMC110 everp 8732909 190 HEEEEEEEEN

35 |Bedientableau BC110 S04 everp 8732909 185 HEEEEEEEEE

36 | Gehaeuse Klappe BC110 everp 8732909 187 HEEEEEEEEE

55 |Blindabdeckung RC3xx schwarz everp 8 732 909 226 HEEEEEEEEE
Buderus Logamatic MC110 S13 blau verp 7 736 601 579 HEEEEEEEEE Zubehor
LAN-Kabel 2000 everp 8718 583 686 HEEEEEEEEN
Auflentemperaturfihler neutral everp 8718 585 355 HEEEEEEEEE

RMC110 RMC110

RMC110
RMC110 1
RMC110
RMC110
RMC110
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Accesorios, Kit de transformacion
Aksesuar, Donu#um Seti

2023/04 6 6720874394



Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande £ Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine 2 Osservazioni
Descripcién Numero el ordenar ) < Observaciones
Aciklamalar Ordering no. : DN: % Notlar

AR
3|3/3|3/2/2/32|5|3|2
L0000 jlaolQ
1 |Modul BRM10 S06 EMS Fremdbrenner verp 8718 579 767 ] HEEEEEN Zubehor
2 |Leitungssatz BRM10 everp 7 747 005 693 ] HEEEEEN
3 |Fuhler Temp RD 6,0 10k BRM10 FK verp 7 747 005 695 ] HEEEEEN Zubehor
5 | Anschlussklemme 7-polig BR | griin everp 7 747 023 989 ] HEEEEEN
6 |Anschlusskl. steckb 2-pol schwarz R5 eve 8718224908 0 ] HEEEEEN

10 |Brennerleitung 2350mm everp 7 747 007 981 ] HEEEEEN

11 | Steckerteil ST18/7 versilbert everp 6790316 4 u HEEEEEN

12 |Fuhleraufnahmeblech 1/4 Kreis everp 8 718 583 491 u HEEEEEN

13 |Blindstlick 1/4-kreis (1x) everp 8718 585 547 ] HEEEEEN

14 | Ausgleichfeder (5x) everp 8718 585 143 u HEEEEEN

15 | AuBentemperaturfiihler neutral everp 8718 585 355 u HEEEEEN

16 | Temperaturfuhler RD 6,0 10k# 3000mm 7 735502 295 ] HEEEEEN

17 |Warmeleitpaste 20 ML everp 8719918658 0 ] HEEEEEN

18 |RC310 Buderus weiss RU 7738111128 | Zubehor

18 |RC310 Buderus weiss TR, GR, RO 7738112319 u u | Zubehor

18 |RC310 Buderus weiss PL,CZ,SK,SL 7 738 112 369 [ | u | Zubehor

18 |RC310 Buderus weiss DE,AT,LU 7738113410 [ ] Zubehor

19 |RC310 Buderus schwarz RU 7738111127 | Zubehor

19 |RC310 Buderus schwarz TR, GR, RO 7738112318 u u | Zubehor

19 |RC310 Buderus schwarz PL,CZ,SK,SL 7738 112 368 [ | u | Zubehor

19 |RC310 Buderus schwarz DE,AT,LU 7738113 411 [ ] Zubehor

21 |Wandmontageset Regler everp 8737704169 0 ] HEEEEEN

22 | Drehknopf weifl 8737 714 691 ] HEEEEEN

23 | Drehknopf schwarz 8737712635 u HEEEEEN
Adapterblech Regelung MC10 verp 7 747 005 692 ] HEEEEEN Zubehor

RMC110 Zubehér, Umbauset

Accessories, Conversion set
Accessoire, Kit de transformation 2
Accessori, Kit di conversione
Accesorios, Kit de transformacion
Aksesuar, Donu#ium Seti
7 6720874394
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Pos | Description Denomination Descrizione Descripcion Aciklamalar
1 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Yapi elemanlari
2 Screw M 3.5 x 12 (6x) Vis M 3.5 x 12 (6x) Vite M 3,5 x 12 (6x) Tornillo M 3,5 x 12 (6x) Vida M 3,5 x 12 (6x)
3 Housing upper part blue Carter partie superieure bleu Parte superiore involucro blu f/lirdcjlzas Superior para Conex. | 4\ de (st pargasi mavi
4 Housing module carrier white m:gge plaque de jonction Modulo Supporto bianco Médulo soporte blanco Modul Tapyyycy beyaz
Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT Fusible arriere 5x20 6,3AT Fusibile posteriore 5x20 6,3AT . Sigorta arka 5x20 6,3AT 230V
5 |230v (10%) 230V (10x) 230V(10x) Fusible 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) | 3,
6 Fuseholder cap Support de fusible Porta fusible Soporte fusible Sigorta Kapsuli
7 Connector 3-pole white Borne de connexion 3- pbles I\/llorsettlo di collegamento 3- Connector 3-pole white Badlanty Klemensi 3- kutuplu
blanc bipol. bianco beyaz
) . Borne de raccordement 3-poles | Morsetto di collegamento 3- Borne de conexién 3-polos Bdlanty klemensi 3-kutuplu
8 Connector 3-pol. SF50 pink SF50 rose pol.SF50 rosa SF50 rosa SF50 pembe
Wire Power HV 1270 Ferrit faisceau de cables Power HV  |Cablaggio Power HV 1270 mazo de cables Power HV kablo demeti Power HV 1270
9 ) . X .
everp 1270 Ferrit Ferrit 1270 Ferrit Ferrit
} Borne de raccordeme 4 poles |Morsetto di collegamento 4-pol. |Borne de conexién 4- polos Badlanty klemensi4-kutuplu
11 |Connector 4-pol 17B18 orange 17B18 orange 17B18 anaranjado 17B18 turuncu
12 Connecting terminal pluggable [Borne de connexion 3- ples Morsetto di collegamento 3- Borne de conexion 3- polos Badlanty Klemensi 3- kutuplu
3-pol jaune bipol. giallo amarillo sari
13 | Connector 4-pole SH I violet Borne_de connexion 4- pbles Morsetto di ‘collegame.4— Bo_rne de conexion 4- polos SH |Badlanty Klemensi 4-pol SH |
SH | violet bipol.SH | viol. | violeta eflatun
14 | Connector 3-pole PS grey B(_)rne de connexion 3- pbles ps |Morsetto _dllcollegamento 3- Connector 3-pole PS grey Baéla_nty Klemensi 3- kutuplu
gris pol.PS grigio PS gri
15 | Connector 3-pole PZ violett Connecteur 3 poles violet Morsetto_ di collegamento - Connector 3-pole PZ violett Badlanty Klemensi 3-kutuplu PZ
pol.PZ violett eflatun
! Borne de connexion 3- pbles Morsetto di collegamento 3-pol. : Badlanty Klemensi 3-kutuplu
16 | Connector 3-pole PH green PH vert PH verde Connector 3-pole PH green PH yesil
18 Connector 3-pol. AS red Borne de raccordement 3-poles |Morsetto di collegamento3- Borne de conexion 3-polos AS |Badlanty klemensi 3-kutuplu AS
sparepart AS rouge bipol.AS rosso rojo kirmizi
19 Connecting terminal 2-polig WA Fiche verte 2 poles wa Morsetto di collegamento2-bipol|Borne de conexién 2-polos WA Baélanty Klemensi 2-kutuplu
maygreen WA verde verde WA yesil
20 |Connector 2- pin blue Borne de connexion 2- pol r5 bl Morsetto di collegamento 2- Bome de conexién 2-polos azul Ba(’)l_anty Klemensi 2-kutuplu
everp bipolare blu mavi
. Borne de connexion 2- pbles Morsetto di collegame.2-bipol. |Borne de conexién 2-polos grey |Badlanty Klemensi 2-kutuplu gri
21 | Connector 2-pole grey FW gris FW grigio FW FW FW
22 |Connect. term. 2-polig red Fiche rouge 2 poles Morsetto di collegamento2- Borne de conexién 2-polos rojo Badlanty Klemensi 2-kutuplu
bipolare rosso kirmizi
. Borne de connexion 2- pbles Morsetto di collegamento2- Borne de conexion 2-polos Badlanty Klemensi 2-kutuplu
23 |Connector 2- pin orange RC . . -
orange RC bip.arancione anaranjado RC turuncu RC
24 |Connector 2-pole white Borne de connexion 2-poles Morsetto di collegamento2-pol Connector 2-pole white Badlanty Klemensi 2- kutuplu
blanc bianco beyaz
30 I(-:%lgmg strain relief control Décharge de traction (10x) Fermo antitrazione (10x) Retenedor de cable (10x) Sabitleme Bandi (10x)
31 |PCB MC110 S13 blue Circuit imprimé MC110 S13 Scheda elettronica MC110 S13 |Placa electronica MC110 S13 Elektronik kart MC110 S13 mavi
bleu blu azul
34 [Strand set bus BC110-IMC110 |84 d¢ cables Bus BCT10- Set di cavi Bus BC110-IMC110 | Somunto cables Bus BC110- 1 seti Bus BC110-IMC110
IMC110 IMC110
35 |Control_panel BC110 S04 g"é’f“'e de commande BC110 | 6 rolio remoto BC110 S04 |Unidad de mando BC110 S04 | Kumanda paneli BC110 S04
36 |Housing flap BC110 Couvercle BC110 Coperchio BC110 Tapa BC110 Kapak BC110
55 |Cover RC3xx black Revétement RC3xx noir Pannello protettivo RC3xx nero |Recubrimiento RC3xx negro Kapady RC3xx siyah
Buderus Logamatic MC110 S13 |Buderus Logamatic MC110 S13 |Buderus Logamatic MC110 S13
blue blau verp blu verp
LAN-Cable RJ45 Cat.5 2000 LAN-cable 2000 LAN-Cavo 2000 LAN-cables 2000 LAN-Kablo 2000
Outdoor temperature sensor S;rgizlji;temperature Sonda temperatua esterna Sensor de temperatura exterior |Dyp Hava Sycaklyk Sensori
2 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Yapi elemanlari
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Pos | Description Denomination Descrizione Descripcion Aciklamalar
1 Module BRM10 S06 exhaust/  |Module BRM10 S06 EMS Mlodulcl) BRM10 S06 EMS bruc. Modul BRM10 SOBEMS
heat gener bruleur externe Di terzi
2 set of cables BRM10 Jeu de cables BRM10 Set di cavi BRM10 Kit calbe BRM10 everp Kablo Seti BRM10
3 temperature sensor RD6,0 10k |Sonde de température RD6,0 |Sensore sicurezza di Sonda de temperatura RD6,0 |sycaklyk Sensori RD6,0 10k
BRM10 FK 10k BRM10 FK temperatura RD6,0 1 10k BRM10 FK BRM10 FK
Borne de connexion 7- pbles Morsetto collegamento Borne de conexion 7- polos BR |Badlanty Klemensi 7- kutuplu
5 Connector 7-pole BR | green . - .
BRI vert bruciatore 7-poli | verde BR I yesil
6 Connecting terminal 2-pol black Bo'rne de connexion 2- pdles Morsetto di collegamento 2- Borne de conexion 2- polos B_aélanty Klemensi 2- kutuplu
noir bipolare nero negro siyah
10 |Burner cabel 2350mm long Cable de bruleur long 2350mm |Linea del bruciatore 2350mm | Cable del quemador 2350mm | Briilér hatty 2350mm
1 Connector part ST18/7 silver- Connect st18/7 argente Connessione a spina ST18/7 Clavija ST18/7 plateada BRULOR BABLANTI SOKETI
plated argentata ST 18/7
12 |Adaptor 1/4 circuit Adaptateur 1/4 circuit Adattore 1/4 Adaptador 1/4 circuito Adaptor 1/4 devreli
13 ﬁ‘f;‘cer for 1/4-circle sensor | s\ e FICTIVE 1/4 (1) Sonda orba 1/4 (1x) Retenedor para sondas 1/4 (1x) |Kér Tapa 1/4 (1x)
Spring compensating (5x) RESSORT DE .
14 packed COMPENSATION (5x) Compensatore (5x) Chapa para sonda (5x) Dengeleme Pargasy (5x)
15 |Outdoor temperature sensor S;ré(:izl:j;temperature Sonda temperatua esterna Sensor de temperatura exterior |Dyp Hava Sycaklyk Sensori
16 Temperature sensor RD 6,0 Sonde de température RD6,0 |Sonda di temperatua RD 6,0 Sensor de temperatura RD 6,0 |icaklik Sensorii RD 6,0 10k#
10k# 3000mm 10kOHM 3000mm 10k# 3000mm 10k# 3000mm 3000mm
17 |Heat conducting paste 20 ML  |Pate Thermocond. 20 ML. Pasta termoconduttrice 20 ML | Pasta termoconductora 20 ML |Isi Transfer Macunu 20 ML
18 |RC310 Buderus White RU
RC310 Buderus White TR, GR,
18
RO
18 RC310 Buderus White
PL,CZ,SK,SL
18 RC310 Buderus white RC310 Buderus weiss
DE,AT,LU DE,AT,LU
19 |RC310 Buderus black RU
RC310 Buderus black TR, GR,
19
RO
19 RC310 Buderus Black
PL,CZ,SK,SL
19 RC310 Buderus black RC310 Buderus schwarz
DE,AT,LU DE,AT,LU
21 |Wall mounting bracket Barre d'accrochage Supporto a parete Soporte a la pared Asky Sacy
22 |Rotary knob white Bouton de réglage blanc Manopola bianco Boton giratorio blanco Kumanda Diémesi Beyaz
23 |Rotary knob black Bouton de réglage noir Manopola nero Boton giratorio negro Kumanda Duémesi Siyah

plate for control unit MC10

Tole de protection MC10

Lamiera di fissaggio MC10

Chapa de sujecion MC10

Tespit Sacy MC10
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Geratetypen Types de chaudieres Tipos de aplicaciones
Types of appliances Tipo apparecchi Cihaz Cesitleri
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numéro de commande Pays Remarques
Apparecchio N° d'ordine Paese Osservazioni
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
Cihaz Ordering no. Ulke Notlar
MC110 7736602778 Algerien
MC110 7 736 604 094 Algerien
MC110 7 736 601 579 Belgien,Deutschland,Griechenland, Italien
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 601 580 Belgien,Deutschland,Luxemburg,Osterreich
MC110 7 736 603 292 Belgien,ltalien,Schweiz, Turkei
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 303 Estland,Lettland,Litauen,Russische Foder
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 812 Griechenland
MC110 7 736 602 700 Kasachstan,Russische Foderation,Weillruss
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 816 Polen
MC110 7 736 603 293 Polen,Slowakei, Tschechien,Ukraine
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 811 Rumaénien
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 814 Slowakei
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 815 Tschechien
Set MC110, BRM10, RC310 7 736 603 813 Turkei
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